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Practice
4.9

Problem-Solving Decision:
Choose the Operation
Use the table below for Problems 1–3.

Tina is organizing her comic books. The table at
the right shows the number of issues she has for
each book series.

1. The Mission Man series groups its
issues into 6-issue packs. How many
packs of Mission Man does Tina own? 

2. How many more issues of 4th Grade
Spies does Tina own than issues of
Detective Girl? 

3. Tina owns 12 magazine racks. Each
rack holds 10 comics. Does she have
enough racks to hold all of her
comics? If not, how many comics will
be left over? 

Solve. Explain why you choose each operation.

Book List

Book

Mission Man

4th Grade Spies

Detective Girl

Samurai Sam

Number of Issues

48

30

20

24

Show your work.


